
Olympic (1-2, 0-0) -vs- Lower Columbia (2-0, 0-0)
11/26/21 at Longview

 
 

 
 
Olympic 70

Lower Columbia 77

Date: 11/26/21
Time: 7:20 PM
Site: Longview
Referees: Andre Springer,Larry Linebaugh,Kellen Peters

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Olympic 34 36 70
Lower Columbia 40 37 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Wayne Jamison * 32 5-11 0-2 8-10 1-7 8 2 0 3 1 3 18
2 Caleb Morgan * 33 4-9 4-7 3-4 1-8 9 1 0 0 0 1 15
1 Jayden Upshaw * 21 5-16 3-8 2-3 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 15
32 Tyler Behrend * 36 4-15 1-9 0-0 3-5 8 4 0 2 1 0 9
23 Tyler Williford * 22 1-8 0-2 3-4 3-2 5 5 0 2 0 0 5
3 Earnest Yearby III 21 2-6 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
12 Brandon Gall 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
20 Owen Cross 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
4 Roy Bloodsaw 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Aundree Polk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Seth Cross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Maurice Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-68 8-31 20-25 19-28 47 19 2 15 2 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-41   29.27 % 5-17   29.41 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 3-14   21.43 % 15-19   78.95 %
Total 21-68   30.9 % 8-31   25.8 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 6 1st-16:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Dakota Reber * 18 5-9 1-4 5-7 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 16
11 Sherman Royal III * 20 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 1 9
3 Ky-mani Pollard * 23 3-6 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 6 8
15 Emanuel Steward * 20 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Solomon Campbell * 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Keylin Vance 23 5-10 4-7 2-2 0-2 2 0 5 3 0 1 16
33 Kyle Gruhler 28 4-10 1-4 2-2 0-10 10 1 2 2 0 0 11
0 Cameron Holden 9 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 7
31 Cole Hardy 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 1 2 0 3
22 Ashton Harvey 10 0-3 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
10 Jake Leitz 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Carter McCoy 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyler Ricketts 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hunter Schwenke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Colby Shaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 195 28-60 8-22 13-18 6-31 37 19 14 16 2 9 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 5-11   45.45 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 28-60   46.7 % 8-22   36.4 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-19:09



1st Half Box Score
Olympic 34

Lower Columbia 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Wayne Jamison 14 3-6 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 1 10
2 Caleb Morgan 16 4-7 4-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 12
1 Jayden Upshaw 6 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Tyler Behrend 18 2-10 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
23 Tyler Williford 11 0-6 0-2 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 1
3 Earnest Yearby III 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Brandon Gall 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Owen Cross 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
4 Roy Bloodsaw 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Aundree Polk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Seth Cross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Maurice Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-41 5-17 5-6 10-13 23 7 2 8 1 2 34
29.3 % 29.4 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Dakota Reber 11 1-3 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
11 Sherman Royal III 8 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 3
3 Ky-mani Pollard 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 3 4
15 Emanuel Steward 9 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Solomon Campbell 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Keylin Vance 10 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 11
33 Kyle Gruhler 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 4

Cameron Holden 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 5
31 Cole Hardy 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashton Harvey 1 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Jake Leitz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Carter McCoy 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyler Ricketts 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hunter Schwenke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Colby Shaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 96 15-30 5-11 5-7 2-19 21 7 6 9 0 4 40
50.0 % 45.5 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Olympic 36

Lower Columbia 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Wayne Jamison 18 2-5 0-1 4-6 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 2 8
2 Caleb Morgan 17 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Jayden Upshaw 15 4-11 3-7 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 13
32 Tyler Behrend 18 2-5 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 1 0 4
23 Tyler Williford 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 4
3 Earnest Yearby III 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Brandon Gall 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Owen Cross 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Roy Bloodsaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aundree Polk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Seth Cross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Maurice Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 3-14 15-19 9-15 24 12 0 7 1 2 36
33.3 % 21.4 % 78.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Dakota Reber 7 4-6 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 10
11 Sherman Royal III 12 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
3 Ky-mani Pollard 11 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 3 4
15 Emanuel Steward 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Solomon Campbell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Keylin Vance 13 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 0 5
33 Kyle Gruhler 16 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 0 7

Cameron Holden 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
31 Cole Hardy 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 3
22 Ashton Harvey 9 0-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Jake Leitz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Carter McCoy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyler Ricketts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hunter Schwenke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Colby Shaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-30 3-11 8-11 4-12 16 12 8 7 2 5 37
43.3 % 27.3 % 72.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Olympic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
19:37 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
19:37 FOUL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI

MISS JUMPER by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 19:28
-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,KY-MANI

19:19 MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

19:13 MISS LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIFORD,TYLER 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
18:41 TURNOVER  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

STEAL  by JAMISON,WAYNE 18:39
GOOD LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint) 18:34 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by UPSHAW,JAYDEN --

18:19 MISS LAYUP by STEWARD,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,WAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,WAYNE(in the paint) 18:13 4-0 V 4

18:04 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
17:44 FOUL  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

MISS 3PTR by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

17:14 MISS JUMPER by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,CALEB 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA
16:55 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,KY-MANI

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIFORD,TYLER 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CROSS,OWEN 16:26
SUB IN by III,EARNEST YEARBY 16:26
SUB OUT by MORGAN,CALEB 16:26
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 16:26

16:23 MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,WAYNE --

16:15 FOUL  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
GOOD FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 16:15 5-0 V 5
GOOD FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 16:15 6-0 V 6

16:15 SUB IN by GRUHLER,KYLE
16:15 SUB IN by MCCOY,CARTER
16:15 SUB IN by RICKETTS,TYLER
16:15 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SOLOMON
16:15 SUB OUT by STEWARD,EMANUEL
16:15 SUB OUT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
15:58 MISS JUMPER by GRUHLER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER --
SUB IN by MORGAN,CALEB 15:49
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 15:49
TURNOVER  by JAMISON,WAYNE 15:42
SUB IN by GALL,BRANDON 15:42
SUB OUT by JAMISON,WAYNE 15:42

15:33 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA
-- ASSIST  by GRUHLER,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by III,EARNEST YEARBY(in the paint) 15:17 8-3 V 5
FOUL  by MORGAN,CALEB 15:10

15:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



15:10 MISS FT by REBER,DAKOTA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:10 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA
TURNOVER  by CROSS,OWEN 15:02

15:00 STEAL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
14:57 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by POLLARD,KY-MANI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 14:47
REBOUND OFF by GALL,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 14:43 11-6 V 5

14:23 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
MISS JUMPER by BEHREND,TYLER 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE
13:48 MISS 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by III,EARNEST YEARBY 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE
13:29 MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by CROSS,OWEN 13:09
FOUL  by CROSS,OWEN 13:09

13:09 SUB IN by HARDY,COLE
13:09 SUB IN by HARVEY,ASHTON
13:09 SUB IN by VANCE,KEYLIN
13:09 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CARTER
13:09 SUB OUT by RICKETTS,TYLER
13:09 SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA
12:54 MISS JUMPER by GRUHLER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by GALL,BRANDON 12:44

12:43 STEAL  by VANCE,KEYLIN
12:39 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRUHLER,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANCE,KEYLIN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIFORD,TYLER 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,COLE
12:07 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,ASHTON

-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,ASHTON
FOUL  by WILLIFORD,TYLER 12:03

12:03 MISS FT by HARVEY,ASHTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:03 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by HARVEY,ASHTON
MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,WAYNE 12:03
REBOUND OFF by WILLIFORD,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIFORD,TYLER 12:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIFORD,TYLER 12:03
SUB OUT by BEHREND,TYLER 12:03

12:03 SUB IN by SCHWENKE,HUNTER
12:03 SUB IN by HOLDEN,CAMERON
12:03 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ASHTON
12:03 SUB OUT by POLLARD,KY-MANI
11:39 FOUL  by HARVEY,ASHTON

GOOD FT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 11:39 12-9 V 3
MISS FT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,COLE
SUB IN by BLOODSAW,ROY 11:39
SUB OUT by GALL,BRANDON 11:39

11:35 TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,CAMERON
11:35 FOUL  by HOLDEN,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by GALL,BRANDON 11:01
REBOUND OFF by WILLIFORD,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by WILLIFORD,TYLER 10:50

10:44 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,CALEB 10:26
-- REBOUND DEF by VANCE,KEYLIN

10:08 SUB IN by LEITZ,JAKE
10:08 SUB OUT by SCHWENKE,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by UPSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint) 10:06 14-11 V 3
09:59 TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by BLOODSAW,ROY 09:55
09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JAMISON,WAYNE 09:55
SUB IN by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 09:55
SUB IN by BEHREND,TYLER 09:55
SUB OUT by III,EARNEST YEARBY 09:55
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 09:55
SUB OUT by CROSS,OWEN 09:55

09:48 14-13 V 1 GOOD DUNK by VANCE,KEYLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLDEN,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 09:38
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CALEB 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE
09:12 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GRUHLER,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LEITZ,JAKE

08:44 TURNOVER  by LEITZ,JAKE
STEAL  by MORGAN,CALEB 08:42
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,CALEB 08:40 17-15 V 2

08:34 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,COLE
08:03 17-21 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by VANCE,KEYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,CALEB 07:42 20-21 H 1
FOUL  by BLOODSAW,ROY 07:25
SUB IN by WILLIFORD,TYLER 07:25
SUB IN by CROSS,OWEN 07:25
SUB IN by III,EARNEST YEARBY 07:25
SUB OUT by BLOODSAW,ROY 07:25
SUB OUT by MORGAN,CALEB 07:25
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
07:25 SUB IN by POLLARD,KY-MANI
07:25 SUB OUT by GRUHLER,KYLE
07:25 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,CAMERON
07:18 MISS JUMPER by HARDY,COLE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIFORD,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,WAYNE(in the paint) 07:00 22-21 V 1

06:46 22-24 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by VANCE,KEYLIN
MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VANCE,KEYLIN
06:21 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANCE,KEYLIN
FOUL  by JAMISON,WAYNE 06:17

06:17 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
06:00 FOUL  by LEITZ,JAKE

GOOD FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 06:00 23-27 H 4
GOOD FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 06:00 24-27 H 3

06:00 SUB IN by STEWARD,EMANUEL
06:00 SUB OUT by LEITZ,JAKE
05:43 MISS JUMPER by III,SHERMAN ROYAL

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,WAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,WAYNE 05:33
REBOUND OFF by BEHREND,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER 05:27



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CROSS,OWEN 05:25
05:22 24-29 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by POLLARD,KY-MANI(in the paint)
05:10 STEAL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI

MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,WAYNE 05:04
REBOUND OFF by WILLIFORD,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIFORD,TYLER 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
04:44 MISS LAYUP by STEWARD,EMANUEL

BLOCK  by JAMISON,WAYNE 04:44
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIFORD,TYLER 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BEHREND,TYLER 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA
04:35 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SOLOMON
04:35 SUB OUT by HARDY,COLE
04:35 SUB OUT by STEWARD,EMANUEL
04:24 TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA
04:20 FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA

TURNOVER  by BEHREND,TYLER 04:06
04:05 STEAL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
03:59 24-31 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STEWARD,EMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
GOOD LAYUP by III,EARNEST YEARBY(in the paint) 03:51 26-31 H 5

03:46 SUB IN by STEWARD,EMANUEL
03:46 SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA

FOUL  by GALL,BRANDON 03:39
03:39 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA
03:39 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA

SUB IN by GALL,BRANDON 03:39
SUB IN by MORGAN,CALEB 03:39
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 03:39
SUB OUT by CROSS,OWEN 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by GRUHLER,KYLE
03:39 SUB IN by VANCE,KEYLIN
03:39 SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA
03:39 SUB OUT by POLLARD,KY-MANI
03:39 SUB OUT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
03:39 SUB OUT by VANCE,KEYLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:36
GOOD DUNK by JAMISON,WAYNE(in the paint) 03:07 28-33 H 5

02:53 TURNOVER  by GRUHLER,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,CALEB 02:28 31-33 H 2

02:11 MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,WAYNE --
MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 01:57
REBOUND OFF by GALL,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by GALL,BRANDON 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA
01:47 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STEWARD,EMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE

01:18 31-37 H 6 GOOD DUNK by CAMPBELL,SOLOMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRUHLER,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,CALEB 00:58 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by GALL,BRANDON --

00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIFORD,TYLER 00:52
SUB OUT by GALL,BRANDON 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by HARDY,COLE



00:52 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SOLOMON
00:38 34-40 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VANCE,KEYLIN

MISS LAYUP by III,EARNEST YEARBY 00:12
REBOUND OFF by III,EARNEST YEARBY --
MISS JUMPER by III,EARNEST YEARBY 00:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Olympic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,WAYNE 19:46
REBOUND OFF by UPSHAW,JAYDEN --

19:41 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,SOLOMON
GOOD FT by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 19:41 35-40 H 5
GOOD FT by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 19:41 36-40 H 4

19:27 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint)
FOUL  by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 19:23

19:23 MISS FT by REBER,DAKOTA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:15 STEAL  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
19:09 36-44 H 8 GOOD DUNK by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
GOOD 3PTR by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 18:58 39-44 H 5

18:51 MISS JUMPER by STEWARD,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIFORD,TYLER(in the paint) 18:34 41-44 H 3

18:23 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,KY-MANI
REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 18:08 44-44

17:53 44-46 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by REBER,DAKOTA
MISS 3PTR by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 17:40
REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,WAYNE --
TURNOVER  by JAMISON,WAYNE 17:35

17:34 STEAL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
17:32 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
FOUL  by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 17:28

17:28 MISS FT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER --

17:28 SUB IN by GRUHLER,KYLE
17:28 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SOLOMON

MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 17:17
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,EMANUEL

17:08 MISS 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 17:02

17:00 STEAL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
16:58 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
TURNOVER  by WILLIFORD,TYLER 16:36

16:35 STEAL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
16:31 MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,KY-MANI

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint) 16:26 46-50 H 4

16:14 MISS JUMPER by STEWARD,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by UPSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint) 16:11 48-50 H 2

16:00 MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWARD,EMANUEL

15:54 MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,WAYNE --



15:45 SUB IN by VANCE,KEYLIN
15:45 SUB IN by HOLDEN,CAMERON
15:45 SUB OUT by POLLARD,KY-MANI
15:45 SUB OUT by STEWARD,EMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by III,EARNEST YEARBY 15:29
REBOUND OFF by III,EARNEST YEARBY --
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,CALEB 15:15
REBOUND OFF by III,EARNEST YEARBY --

15:10 FOUL  by HOLDEN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 15:10 49-50 H 1
GOOD FT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 15:10 50-50
SUB IN by III,EARNEST YEARBY 15:10
SUB IN by CROSS,OWEN 15:10
SUB OUT by BEHREND,TYLER 15:10
SUB OUT by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 15:10

14:55 50-52 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,WAYNE 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
14:24 MISS LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIFORD,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,WAYNE(in the paint) 14:16 52-52

14:04 MISS 3PTR by VANCE,KEYLIN
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by III,EARNEST YEARBY 13:52

13:50 STEAL  by REBER,DAKOTA
13:48 TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA

SUB IN by BEHREND,TYLER 13:48
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 13:48

13:48 SUB IN by LEITZ,JAKE
13:48 SUB IN by HARDY,COLE
13:48 SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA
13:48 SUB OUT by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
13:47 FOUL  by HOLDEN,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CALEB 13:25
13:25 BLOCK  by HARDY,COLE

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,COLE
13:15 MISS LAYUP by VANCE,KEYLIN

REBOUND DEADB by MORGAN,CALEB --
13:02 FOUL  by LEITZ,JAKE

SUB IN by GALL,BRANDON 13:02
SUB IN by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 13:02
SUB OUT by JAMISON,WAYNE 13:02
SUB OUT by CROSS,OWEN 13:02

12:53 FOUL  by HARDY,COLE
GOOD FT by III,EARNEST YEARBY 12:53 53-52 V 1
GOOD FT by III,EARNEST YEARBY 12:53 54-52 V 2
FOUL  by GALL,BRANDON 12:47

12:35 TURNOVER  by VANCE,KEYLIN
MISS LAYUP by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 12:17

12:17 BLOCK  by HARDY,COLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by III,EARNEST YEARBY 12:15
FOUL  by III,EARNEST YEARBY 12:15

11:57 54-55 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by VANCE,KEYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint) 11:24 56-55 V 1
11:24 FOUL  by HOLDEN,CAMERON

MISS FT by MORGAN,CALEB 11:24
REBOUND OFF by GALL,BRANDON --

11:24 SUB IN by POLLARD,KY-MANI
11:24 SUB IN by MCCOY,CARTER
11:24 SUB OUT by GRUHLER,KYLE



11:24 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,CAMERON
SUB IN by JAMISON,WAYNE 11:23
SUB OUT by III,EARNEST YEARBY 11:23
TURNOVER  by BEHREND,TYLER 11:06
FOUL  by BEHREND,TYLER 11:06

10:49 56-58 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by VANCE,KEYLIN
-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,KY-MANI

10:33 FOUL  by MCCOY,CARTER
GOOD FT by GALL,BRANDON 10:33 57-58 H 1
GOOD FT by GALL,BRANDON 10:33 58-58
SUB IN by WILLIFORD,TYLER 10:33
SUB OUT by MORGAN,CALEB 10:33

10:22 TURNOVER  by VANCE,KEYLIN
10:22 SUB IN by GRUHLER,KYLE
10:22 SUB OUT by LEITZ,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,COLE

10:03 TURNOVER  by HARDY,COLE
STEAL  by JAMISON,WAYNE 10:01

09:48 FOUL  by MCCOY,CARTER
09:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE

09:48 SUB IN by HARVEY,ASHTON
09:48 SUB IN by STEWARD,EMANUEL
09:48 SUB OUT by VANCE,KEYLIN
09:48 SUB OUT by MCCOY,CARTER
09:36 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,WAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE
09:12 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,ASHTON

BLOCK  by BEHREND,TYLER 09:12
REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER --

09:05 FOUL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
GOOD FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 09:05 59-58 V 1
GOOD FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 09:05 60-58 V 2
SUB IN by CROSS,OWEN 09:05
SUB OUT by GALL,BRANDON 09:05

08:52 60-60 GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,KY-MANI
TURNOVER  by JAMISON,WAYNE 08:26

08:14 60-63 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,COLE
-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,ASHTON

MISS JUMPER by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 07:57
REBOUND OFF by BEHREND,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,KY-MANI
FOUL  by WILLIFORD,TYLER 07:19
SUB IN by MORGAN,CALEB 07:19
SUB OUT by BEHREND,TYLER 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by VANCE,KEYLIN
07:19 SUB OUT by STEWARD,EMANUEL
07:16 MISS 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,COLE
07:12 MISS 3PTR by VANCE,KEYLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,ASHTON
FOUL  by WILLIFORD,TYLER 06:59

06:59 MISS FT by HARVEY,ASHTON
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CALEB --
SUB IN by BEHREND,TYLER 06:59
SUB IN by III,EARNEST YEARBY 06:59
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 06:59



SUB OUT by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 06:59
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,OWEN 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE
06:04 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,KY-MANI
05:34 FOUL  by POLLARD,KY-MANI

MISS FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 05:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 05:34 61-63 H 2

05:34 SUB IN by III,SHERMAN ROYAL
05:34 SUB IN by STEWARD,EMANUEL
05:34 SUB OUT by POLLARD,KY-MANI
05:34 SUB OUT by HARDY,COLE
04:53 MISS 3PTR by VANCE,KEYLIN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,OWEN --
04:47 MISS JUMPER by GRUHLER,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIFORD,TYLER 04:44
SUB OUT by CROSS,OWEN 04:44

04:32 MISS JUMPER by VANCE,KEYLIN
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,WAYNE --
MISS 3PTR by BEHREND,TYLER 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE
03:59 61-65 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by REBER,DAKOTA

FOUL  by BEHREND,TYLER 03:54
03:54 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA

SUB IN by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 03:54
SUB OUT by III,EARNEST YEARBY 03:54
MISS JUMPER by WILLIFORD,TYLER 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE
03:33 61-68 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by III,SHERMAN ROYAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANCE,KEYLIN
FOUL  by WILLIFORD,TYLER 03:28
SUB IN by CROSS,OWEN 03:28
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 03:28

02:44 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,WAYNE(in the paint) 02:40 63-69 H 6

02:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:26 TURNOVER  by GRUHLER,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 01:31 66-69 H 3
01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 SUB IN by POLLARD,KY-MANI
01:24 SUB OUT by STEWARD,EMANUEL
01:18 66-71 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GRUHLER,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANCE,KEYLIN
MISS 3PTR by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 00:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,WAYNE 00:35
REBOUND OFF by BEHREND,TYLER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
FOUL  by JAMISON,WAYNE 00:28

00:28 66-72 H 6 GOOD FT by POLLARD,KY-MANI
00:28 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by POLLARD,KY-MANI

SUB IN by CROSS,OWEN 00:28
SUB IN by WILLIFORD,TYLER 00:28
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 00:28
SUB OUT by CROSS,OWEN 00:28

00:28 SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA
00:28 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ASHTON
00:26 FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by MORGAN,CALEB 00:26 67-73 H 6



GOOD FT by MORGAN,CALEB 00:26 68-73 H 5
GOOD FT by MORGAN,CALEB 00:26 69-73 H 4
FOUL  by WILLIFORD,TYLER 00:26

00:26 69-74 H 5 GOOD FT by VANCE,KEYLIN
00:26 69-75 H 6 GOOD FT by VANCE,KEYLIN

SUB IN by CROSS,OWEN 00:26
SUB IN by WILLIFORD,TYLER 00:26
SUB OUT by WILLIFORD,TYLER 00:26
SUB OUT by CROSS,OWEN 00:26
MISS 3PTR by UPSHAW,JAYDEN 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:16 TURNOVER  by VANCE,KEYLIN

STEAL  by JAMISON,WAYNE 00:11
00:11 FOUL  by GRUHLER,KYLE

GOOD FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 00:11 70-75 H 5
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:11
MISS FT by JAMISON,WAYNE 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE
FOUL  by BEHREND,TYLER 00:08

00:08 70-76 H 6 GOOD FT by GRUHLER,KYLE
00:08 70-77 H 7 GOOD FT by GRUHLER,KYLE


